
General $1,825,947

Capital Outlay $1,584,984

Special Education $831,621

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.918

Bond Redemption $0.333

Capital Outlay $1.836

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,758,140

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,758,140Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $682,333,152

Owner Occupied $52,031,150

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $30,355,596

Total $764,719,898

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

16.3

24.0%

24.9

$48,180Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

17.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 199.253

9-12 188.751

212.291

200.326

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 403.648 428.617

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 429

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 140

District Dropout Rate 10.5%

% Special Needs Students* 12.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.0%

30

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 747

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 413

Educational Funds $11,624

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 413.60

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

54

2023-2024 Profile of Wessington Springs School District 36-2

Home County: Jerauld

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 15.644 16.000

302 Dakota Ave N, Wessington Springs, SD  57382

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,348

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $254,113

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,092,357

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$486,566

$48,327

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $242,636

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,548,602

County $15,316

State $1,980,003

Federal $389,676

Total $3,933,597

$1,510,636

$659

$0

$323,573

$747,508

$412

$0

$186,894

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,834,868 $934,814

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$50,439

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$184,706

$611,698

$239,528

$12,427

$3,081

$7,490

$239,236

$1,827

$0

$0

$241,591

$18,981

$193,141

$47,001

$3,370

$0

$271,045

$0

$17,400

$150,643

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$156,026 $927 $0

$0 $1,143,140 $0

$476,960 $116,579 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,450,940

$77,288

$0

$89,375

$358,379

$97,786

$0

$132,978

$102,592

$66,894

$2,880

$0

$0

$100,118

$371,131

$14,134

$0

$19,722

$124,927

$39,815

$0

$36,754

$12,154

$23,459

$393

$0

$0

$10,178

$482,937

$192

$0

$256,802

$56,430

$13,279

$0

$253,318

$84,870

$321

$0

$0

$0

$64,172

$409,260

$2,052

$0

$11,994

$25,592

$5,501

$0

$73,056

$60,713

$106,790

$1,827

$0

$0

$72,097

$0

$0

$0

$2,366

$0

$0

$1,143,140

$97,167

$221,389

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,770

$15,298

$0

$0

$669

$100,860

$571

$0

$266

$416

$4,133

$0

$0

$495,704

$8,282

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wessington Springs School District 36-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$151,889 $187,344

$4,016,337 $1,923,495 $778,405Total Expenditures

$2,479,229 $652,667 $1,212,323 $768,882 $1,470,832 $626,198


