as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Wessington Springs School District 36-2

302 Dakota Ave N, Wessington Springs, SD 57382

Home County: Jerauld Area in Square Miles: 747

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	429
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	413
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	413.60
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	140
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	54
% Special Needs Students*	12.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.7%
District Dropout Rate	10.5%
District Attendance Rate	94.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	17.2
Number of Graduates	30

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,180
Avg Years of Experience	16.3
% with Advanced Degrees	24.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	24.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,348

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	15.644	16.000
KG-8	199.253	212.291
9-12	188.751	200.326
Total	403.648	428.617

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds

State Aid Funding

1	Sparsity	\$0
•	Sparsity	ΨΟ
•		
•		
	Special Education Sparsity	\$0
	General Aid	\$1,758,140

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

\$30,355,596
\$52,031,150
6682,333,152

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,825,947
Capital Outlay	\$1,584,984
Special Education	\$831,621
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.918
Capital Outlay	\$1.836
Bond Redemption	\$0.333

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,548,602	\$1,510,636	\$747,508	Impact Aid	
County	\$15,316	\$659	\$412	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,980,003	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$389,676	\$323,573	\$186,894	Food Service	
Total	\$3,933,597	\$1,834,868	\$934.814	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,092,357	\$150,643	\$486,566
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$48,327
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$184,706	\$3,081	\$193,141
Administration Services	\$611,698	\$7,490	\$47,001
Fiscal Services	\$156,026	\$927	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,143,140	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$476,960	\$116,579	\$0
Transportation Services	\$239,528	\$239,236	\$3,370
Other Support Services	\$12,427	\$1,827	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$241,591	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$242,636	\$18,981	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,016,337	\$1,923,495	\$778,405

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,450,940	\$371,131	\$482,937	\$409,260	\$0	\$15,298
PK Instruction	\$77,288	\$14,134	\$192	\$2,052	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$89,375	\$19,722	\$256,802	\$11,994	\$2,366	\$669
Administration Services	\$358,379	\$124,927	\$56,430	\$25,592	\$0	\$100,860
Fiscal Services	\$97,786	\$39,815	\$13,279	\$5,501	\$0	\$571
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,143,140	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$132,978	\$36,754	\$253,318	\$73,056	\$97,167	\$266
Transportation Services	\$102,592	\$12,154	\$84,870	\$60,713	\$221,389	\$416
Other Support Services	\$66,894	\$23,459	\$321	\$106,790	\$0	\$4,133
Community Services	\$2,880	\$393	\$0	\$1,827	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$495,704
Co-Curricular	\$100,118	\$10,178	\$64,172	\$72,097	\$6,770	\$8,282
Total Expenditures	\$2,479,229	\$652,667	\$1,212,323	\$768,882	\$1,470,832	\$626,198

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.